
Amendment No. 1
Agreement No. 47105-3 

Between
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power 

And
Environex, Incorporated

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Agreement No. 47105-3 (Agreement) is made and 
entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation acting by 
and through the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power, (hereinafter referred to 

. as the “LADWP") and Environex, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as “Environex”).

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2012, LADWP and Environex entered into the Agreement, 
wherein Environex agreed to assist LADWP to provide emissions reduction catalysts 
management plan services; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is necessary and proper to assist in maintaining the 
performance of the emissions control systems in reducing the emissions of nitrogen 
oxides and carbon monoxide for operation of the generating units in compliance with the 
South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Facility’s Permit to Operate 
(Permit) by monitoring and testing of the emissions reduction catalyst performance to 
estimate the end of a catalyst's ability to effectively control emissions within the Permit 
limits; and

WHEREAS, LADWP and Environex are desirous of amending the Agreement 
for the purpose of extending the contractual period by 86 months to a revised term 
of 120 months, from October 2, 2015, to October 2, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, LADWP and Environex agree to amend the Agreement as 
follows:

Page 4, Section 201 Term of the Agreement, is now amended to read:
“The term of this Agreement shall commence, provided the events identified 
in Exhibit E, PSC-4 have occurred, upon execution of this Agreement by all 
Parties hereto and shall terminate 120 months thereafter, subject to the 
termination provisions herein. Performance shall not begin until the 
Consultant has obtained Department approval of insurance required herein.’

1.

Except as amended herein and as previously amended, all terms and conditions of 
Agreement shall remain the same and are incorporated herein as if fully set forth.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement No. 47105-3 to be executed by their authorized representatives on the day 
and year written below.

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER 
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES BY 

BOARD OF WATER AND POWER 
COMMISSIONERS 

OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELESENVIRONEX, INC.

By:. - 'O
MARC IE L. EDWARDS 

General ManagerPresiTitle:

L(t lb l^otrDate: Date:

And:
BARBARA E. MOSCHOS 

Secretary

ass to AMD LEGALITY
M. FEUE^CRY ATTORNEY

01A]

Oi.

dIrk p.TrtSlA 
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

2Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 47105-3 
Emissions Reduction Catalyst Management Plan Services 
April 2, 2015 '


